COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_GLEN AND JANET VIRGO
To operate WALNUT MANOR

e LEGAL ENTITY,
Sy

ADDRESS CF-SA TELLITE SITE

T
ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SIT]

TERRALIN CAPAGETY

{SSUING OFEICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This cartificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PWB28 - 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING FEB @ 3 200 PHONE;: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Janet Virgo, Administrator
Glen and Janet Virgo

Walnut Manor

5032 Walnut Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19139

Dear Ms. Virgo:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
November 24, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

h ]

Ronald Melusk J
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMSER
" WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19139 . 117191
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/24/2010 Ryan Novak, Chrisitne McHale

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

Tepresentatives produce the plan)

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
i , m, J" oYL ol
,\K ; I 0.'}. ™ A A R 5 //j\}/
(oA Y o, JR2=14 40 AN (e GINONY JEEY/¢
/£
/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not Tecur) VERIFIED BY
3e The home’s most current license and violation : b ; oS m DS’i‘ Cucecead
The personal care | SPOrt was not posted in a conspicuous and public | / }-2 Y—{o | ¢! O;i! ) \ed A
home shall post place in the home. L erSe Aag ~ioladda o 2y Ja /,a .

the current
license, a copy of
the current
Violation Report
(VR} issued by the
Department and a
copy of this
chapterina
conspicuous and
public place in the
personat care
home.

420

A resident has the
fghtto freely
assodiate, orgamize
and communicate
with others privately.

The homes palicy states "Visitors are not allowed
in resident's rooms. All visitors and farnily
memers are to remain it living room area.”
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VIOLATION REPORT 2

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 15T 1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPm, BA

1913¢

117191

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

TNSPECTION DATES (Inchude al} dates of the inspection)

11/24/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ryzn Novak, Chrisitne McHale

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required or: FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORR&CTIO’\I vt
etV /i T UG 12Y
/ H \_/} \/M l / og' 1 ]
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclede a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violadon, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
3¢ The home's most cerent Jicense.and violaion
The personal care reporf was not posted in a conspicuous and public
niace in the home.

home shait post
the cumrent -
ficense, & copy of
the cutrent
Viotation Report

} issued by the
Deparmmentand a
copy of this
chapterin a
conspicucus and
public place in the
personal care
:'?me' The homes poficy states "Visit ot allowed W&'L\‘DM‘“’ U}L\CZ% has been

20 & homes policy states tors are not aflow .
in resident’s rooms. Al visitors and family (5\ Fo ce% \e %C‘f‘ﬂ“f R R
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with others priva‘teiy. “'{"D zZ. v Bt e ? oy -A.C/ug
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 2 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA

19139

137191

CURRENT LICENSE NUMRBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspestion)
11/24/2010

| REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

| Ryan Novak, Chrisime MckHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless ouitiple
representatives produce the plan)-
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

Q}Mf “ARp

f'//r/n

CORRECTION

)

DATE

HP LASERJET I“AX_

r A f 3 J }/ /))/
f LA L/\/\/\ i/ / /
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inchide 2 step-by-step plan 10 correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as weil as 2 plan 1o assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
570 On Saturdays, the totat direct care staffing hows | | <
Direct care staff are 18, On Sundays the total direct care staffing [fj:;)?/[{} S‘T“%% k")ouki' }\M \Decn
ersons shall be is 24. The homes current censys is 25. The o tes j%mr Sodracd o g aed
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VICLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 3 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139 117191
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1172472010 Ryan Novak, Chrisime McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION N 6" \ . /
/ Ak PSRy Y
- . H foy 1"4\-}.‘] P LT R - 4
O ot | g 2oip-re] L ST V13
/ Y |
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the spezific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY | does not recur) VERIFIED BY
574 On Saturdays, the tota! direct care staffing hours i FooE
| Atleast 75% ofthe | 27@ 16. The homes current census is 25, The / / 2 7’“! D = 'l’c"%j( ’}"c“’"ﬁs' hw“ ha""”\
° home is required to have 18.75 hours of direct I . o
g:l:sﬁzga;gj;e care staffing during waking hours. Cotaned e%f{ g"""{"*f o als
specified in Bt St 4 + ha
subsections (b} and = . . .
(c) shalt be available b~ o R st v ok
during waking hours, P < D{e_.u- S " %‘—:@ ) ;',!G\_//‘B J,L»V
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139 117191

INSPECTION DATES (tnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/24/2010

Ryan Novak, Chrisitne McHale

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION . 3
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; it i ta e ¥ I PR VARV AN
J W? asslal SR APV NN Rl
/ / N
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {(inchide a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not reeur) VERIFIED BY
8%b »  The water temperature in the 2nd floor ; . 7 Lo s tonti:
Mot water bathroom on the 5030 side of the home measured | // -2 Z} -] O W&o-f&;r ’ P-4 C—\’i‘f.n—-c-(_. f\c:.,a
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-VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page S of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA

19139

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
117191 '

ENSPECTION DATES (Include 28 dates of the inspection)

11/24/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ryan Novak, Chrisitne McHale

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless woitiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. r CORRECTION Ve B iy
S ki fufu " e AR 1)
’ (P7ay AR VAN AN o
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include 2 step-by-step plan o comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the vielation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ) VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132¢ The fire dritt record for the dritt conducted on — -~ ; .
A writtes fire il 10/6/10 at 9:30 and 11/5/10 a1 8:45 does not H-24-10  [re delh icf) has been rwi:dekwfs
record shell include include if the crilf was conducted in the AM or PM. b e ej.(\ao“% JS' et % 5\@-\ diedd
the date, fime, the s
amount of time Tt IS Cors &cc\«%"‘
took for eVacuEEo, ; - o iz
the exit route used, P}&«\W\ \.S-E{T c&.-}rc%' W'L\C\ i Dr\\;\-(}ﬁ o = i%_
the number of . = =ia
residents in the G"PKZ“ codn dadl b &fg( <o 5‘2—..—.;;{5
rame at the time of - : 0t . S
the drif, the number o2 1 comp\ed onds =5 2
of residents aw‘;\_\{g\‘ N 285 |
evacuated, the "\ 2%7 1
number of staff %%:: ¥
persons 3=
pariicipating, 2o &
PIooTETS SLENIS
encountered and R
whather the fire
zlarm or smoke
detector was
operative.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page6of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA

19139

117191

CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER

INSPECTION DATES {(Include all dates of the inspection)}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

11/24/2010 Ryan Novak, Chrisitme McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
‘M/@ (2 Llb—tO /7%, /97/
s IS
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well zs a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

Mont Date Time Evac. Iime  ESE -~ '
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Apr S iDh32 [~ &2 SecNo

May B P8 Pa~ Bl Sec No
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Ju &9 VAR LR S 75 L No

Aug (G H:20 e b>-52c No

Sep rei o P 6% S2c. No
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Nov =5 g iuT e 644 N
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139 17191
TNSPECTION DATES (nclude alt dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/24/2010 Ryan Novak, Chrisitne McHale

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNENG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

" SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

O/WW A

DATE

f/zs/u

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION,, | A

1

Cny “O\Jp\ﬁa@\ 12y

pLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (mciuds a step-by-siep planto cerrectthﬁze s-c;ecﬁic DATE -
REGULATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan t0.asstre 2ae violation | COMPLIAN
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does not rectr) VERIFIED BY
141bl The foliowing medical evaluations were not ) Y - % i -
A resident shall completed within the yearly timeframe: Nednend el odr 1o w\\\;:'a&-
" - Resident #{most cument medical evaiuation Lo o CnaaNZESA
Zivalev:x:ﬁ rgﬁﬂd:cal was completed on 3/5/10, The previous medical &0 M,‘e\-aﬁﬁ-e\ L\:'\D »‘.

{1) At least annually.

evaluation was completed on 1/26/08.
« Resident#2 most currert medica] evatuation

was completed on 38710, The previous medicat
evaluation was completed on 1/1C/09.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2 Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 8 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA

19159

117181

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the nspection)

11/24/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ryan Novak, Chrisitne McHale

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF . DATE
. CORRECTION |
O o Vs 1216 00 T
7 Vl/o} /‘ /\l i f\f‘k_/ \\J\J\J \

113}

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
53 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) " VERIFIED BY
183e Resident #3's Novolin 70/30 was not labeled with | ."—Qi VOLuef o,
Prescription the date it was opened. The manufacturers / ﬂ ”/ 6"/ o Aﬂ v af)@ﬂ ad m oo !
mggcc‘;%oﬁs oTC nstruclions say to discard medication 30 days [4’5\ oo mManu W
medicaﬁons’and after opened. w @ |
CAM shall be stored xf i FW‘!' o~ Cg e 7 ) EE
in an organized . g EnNE
manner under !M‘?A M (_‘}I 1S C,O.Cog@d S_T3%
proper conditions of - ig-?;.r =
tsea;mre \DOVLUZQ o~ Ikgl-cuormm ’ 855 I
) ™ N - L2 =
moisture and fight” ) ) i 2s8=
and in accordance B g Y\LS‘}{c’l’D—r w \D?\ FESN
with the o D=
manufacturer's TeIDT NQLL \ 'er e &» ol k3 § o 2
instructions, A Do

@ilbf\ me ohwu‘g‘wﬁ— to NS

c,gww?)ttalw»q s e el

tNEY wT’LM
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VIOLATION REPORT

|

‘ =
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chaprer 2600 Page 86111
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LIC{ENSE NUMBER 7
WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELP‘HIA, PA 19139 117391
INSPECTION DATES (Include ail dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/24/2016 Ryan Novek, Chrisime MoEaie
FPRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unfess multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. ML}! ) /) , CORRECTION - Ay /
i U\% /i//{ &?,ﬂ; " /\l;(\:i;-ﬁrrl‘“? \ RN ]
] <) P VB TOTEN | iz
PLAN OF CORRECTION ]
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE Violztion, as well as a plan to asstre the viglation COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 ’ VERIFIED BY does nog recur) VERIFIED BY /
183e Resident #3's Novofin 76/30 was not labeied with ; N i s A
Prescription the date it was opened. The manufacturers ]/!f}if ﬁamsms*’mxof‘wux)\ do
mﬁg’; oTe instuctions say to discard mexdication 30 days [ P s
mea“:caﬁggss’anc after opened, montaiy e 1o ensue i
CAM shall be stored i\ e
in 21 oreaned @_i:\ Q‘\.{/(i\ codions ace ) [
manner under 20 7 v Myan o, "’o\,ck,;_wﬁ
RIopey conditions of ‘\r Ve .
sanitation, \*-'\85‘* weTwns ¢ - G&J‘G&\Nﬁ
iemperature, . X
moisture and fight Gades
and ifr accordance !
with the -
manufacturers
instructions,
i ’




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

‘medications, OTC
- medications and

Page 9 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139 _ 117191
INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/24/2010 Ryan Novak, Chrisitne McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unicss multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL % DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION, ¢ c S )
. " 2 I _/l i - _:
- 2 —16-10 o Sl
/ 1 u\{ \._,_,} \‘\d\,\/ \\J\_,\’ '(‘”,- /5"}7’ /.’
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VICLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as weil as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ’ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
18311 The home had the following expired medications ;
Prescription for Resident #4: (2 —16-1D All oTC meme will

CAM that are

»  Antacid expired 11/10/10

s Milk of Magnesia expired 11/8/10
»  Ammonium Lactate 12% expired 8/26/10

disconiinued,
expired or for
residents who are
no longer served at
the home shalt be
destroyed in a safe

be ceu w@fi}%ﬁ €3¢ “"‘j’“"'

&Qf& @:NC\ ho G\xSOU—‘M

el t-—%& N .
i chedor o3

marner according to i 1. f(f:( e e AV %J‘z\'ﬁ,!'
the Department of T‘C&?G N S\«E\ SRt ] {L—}(UJ/ p:
Erwironmental : Jivin
Protection and reden ™ e M
Federal and State
regulations. When a W Of o Iz
regident C@ \MQ& o % a%
permanently leaves &_’\. P =)
the home, the &/ T OVV"Ci —k %z_; %3,
resident’s Q g B2E
medications shall be S\ NQ\T f‘i%u& ~N o\ &:‘nom z£2 |2
given to the g—,;..; ©o
resident, the o
designated person, &>

o [+ ]

Blop
Qgtfe
Q01D




VIOLAYION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA. PA 19139 117191
TNSPECTION DATES (Include 211 dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/24/2010 Ryan Novak, Chrisitne McHale
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QE.PLAN OF DATE

CORRECTION / ' é . . J

2"/‘5 - ;,,'J,‘”»\ ;“‘1 i /[/‘ i
AT o pa M o T S Y /
/ /Ki\,{/, ; ,"1&- i f TERve '\/‘l‘u‘\,,l’ I 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 _ VERIFIED BY does ot recur) VERIFIED BY

if any, or the person
or entity taking
responsibility for the
new placement on
the day of departure

from the home.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Clode Chapter 2600 Page 11 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WALNUT MANOR, 5032 WALNUT STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139 117191
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/24/2010 Ryan Novak, Chrisitne McHale
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WALNUT MANOR P.C.H.
5032 WALNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 10139

215-528-5297

in vegards to regulation #191, the rules have been updated to read:

“ vesident has the right to refuse medication If he believes the wrong medication is been
administered”, '
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